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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT "C" OF "MIAMI LAKES EAST SECTION ONE", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 122, AT PAGE 48, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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SITE PLAN 01

SITE PLAN

ZONING LEGEND

SCALE: 1"=40'
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1. JURISDICTION: CITY OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA
        ADDRESS: 5875 NW 163rd STREET, MIAMI LAKES, FL, 33014

2. ZONING DESIGNATION: IU-C (INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT-CONDITIONAL)

3. OCCUPANCY: EXISTING GROUP B (BUSINESS) - OFFICES 
PROPOSED GROUP S-2 (STORAGE) - OPEN PARKING GARAGE

4. SITE AREA:
GROSS SITE (PER SURVEY) 466,527 SQ. FT*  (10.71 ACRES) PER SURVEY

*NOTE: ALL SITE CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON SURVEY

5. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:      PROPOSED TYPE II-B ( NOT SPRINKLERED)

6. BUILDING AREA:
1st FLOOR         74,627 SQ. FT (GROUP S-2) TENANT PARKING
2nd FLOOR         74,627 SQ. FT (GROUP S-2) INVENTORY PARKING
3rd FLOOR         74,627 SQ. FT (GROUP S-2) INVENTORY PARKING
4th FLOOR         74,627 SQ. FT (GROUP S-2) INVENTORY PARKING
5th FLOOR         74,627 SQ. FT (GROUP S-2) INVENTORY PARKING
6th FLOOR         74,627 SQ. FT (GROUP S-2) INVENTORY PARKING
TOTAL          447,762 SQ.FT.

7. BUILDING HEIGHT:
ALLOWED 70'-0" (WIDTH OF WIDEST ABUTTING ROAD)
PROVIDED 67'-6" (6 STORY, T.O 6TH FLOOR SLAB)

76'-0" (OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT)

8. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED-
(20% OF SITE) =          93,305 SF
10 SF PER PARKING SPACE (474 SURFACE PARKING SPACES) = 4,740 SF
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED =          98,045 SF
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED =       103,969 SF

 PROPOSED SITE AREAS:

SITE PARKING CALCULATIONS:
PARKING REQUIRED:

FIRST FLOOR:
BUSINESS [OFFICE] (1 PER 300 SF)

SUITE 103- 12,440 SF
SUITE 104- 15,177 SF
TOTAL- 27,617 SF / 300 = 92

(CLINIC 3,917 SF - 1 SPACE PER 1ST 2,500 SF;
1 SPACE PER 500 SF THEREAFTER)=             6

SCHOOLS [COLLEGE] (1 PER 200 SF)
 24,597 SF / 200 SF = 123

(1 SPACE PER EACH 4 EMPLOYEES)
 24 STAFF / 4 =                     6

SECOND FLOOR:
BUSINESS [OFFICE] (1 PER 300 SF)

SUITE 203- 16,223 SF
SUITE 205- 27,557 SF
SUITE 207- 12,655 SF
VACANT- 10,573 SF
TOTAL- 67,008 SF / 300 = 223

COMMON AREAS (BOTH FLOORS): 25,282 SF (DOES NOT REQUIRE PARKING)

TOTAL AREA:           148,421 SF
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:           450

BUILDING SETBACKS (IU-C ZONING):

PARKING PROVIDED:
SURFACE PARKING (EXISTING):

REGULAR (8'-6" MIN. X 18') 722 SPACES
ADA (12'-0" x 18') 14 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING BEFORE IMPROVEMENTS: 736 PARKING SPACES

SURFACE PARKING (PROPOSED):
REGULAR (8'-6" MIN. X 18') 460 SPACES
ADA (12'-0" x 18') 14 SPACES

DEDICATED GARAGE TENANT PARKING:
REGULAR (8'-6" x 18') 215 SPACES
ADA (12'-0" x 18')     4 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING AFTER IMPROVEMENTS: 693 PARKING SPACES

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

LOCATION REQUIRED PROVIDED
FRONT (WEST) 25'-0" 30'-10"

SIDE (STREET - SOUTH) 25'-0" 121'-1"
SIDE (STREET -NORTH)

REAR (EAST) 25'-0"

398'-9"

303'-10"

NOTE:
BUILDING SETBACKS AS PER CITY OF MIAMI LAKES PLANNING AND ZONING CODE 13-727

25'-0"

REQUIRED   2% OF TOTAL SPACES (14 SPACES)
PROVIDED   21 SPACES

1

1 BD COMMENTS 06-05-2020

REVISIONS :

SEAL

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NO.
74064
DRAWN BY :
K.W

CHECKED BY :

DATE :
03/05/2020

FL
. R

EG
 #

 A
A-

26
00

17
98

30
1 

Ea
st

 L
as

 O
la

s 
Bl

vd
Fo

rt 
La

ud
er

da
le

, F
lo

rid
a.

95
4 

- 6
27

- 9
18

0
33

30
1

58
75

 N
W

 1
63

rd
 S

TR
EE

T
M

IA
M

I L
AK

ES
, F

LO
R

ID
A,

 3
30

14

M
IA

M
I L

AK
ES

AU
TO

 M
AL

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

 G
AR

AG
E

A.E

A-1.1

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

K
E

V
I N  C R

U
Z

AR 97952

KEVIN CRUZ
Fl Reg # 97952

6/18/2020

PR
O

G
R

ES
S 

SE
T

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N

D
AT

ED
:

6/
18

/2
02

0

LEGEND:

FIRE HYDRANT

PROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTER

FPL ELECTRICAL BOX

INVENTORY OVERFLOW (FLOORS 2-6)   1,254 SPACES

S.F %
TOTAL SITE 466,527

IMPERVIOUS

BUILDING

ACRES
10.71 100.0%

362,558 8.32 77.7%

148,421 3.41 31.8%

197,980 4.54 42.4%

16,157 0.37 3.5%

103,969 2.39 22.3%

103,969 2.39 22.3%

VUA

SIDEWALK/CURB

PERVIOUS

LANDSCAPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H



7

16

42

14

36 26

66

12

ELEV.

UP

U
P

36'-0" 36'-0" 36'-0" 36'-0" 36'-0" 36'-0" 36'-0" 36'-0" 49'-0"

64
'-0

"
64

'-0
"

63
'-0

"

24
'-0

"

24
'-0

"

24'-0"

22
'-0

"
24

'-0
"

ACCESS
CONTROL

 LIFT GATE

24'-0"

24
'-0

"

386'-0"

24'-0"

48'-0"

24
'-0

"

22
'

18'-0"

7'
-6

"

18'-0"

18'-0"

ELEC. EQUIP.

8'
-6

"

8'-6"

18
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
3'

-1
0"

18
'-0

"

24'-0"

TYP.

18
'-0

"

8'-6"

18
'-0

"

8'-6"

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALLSHEAR WALL

FACADE
BUMP-OUT

FACADE
BUMP-OUT

OVERHANG
ABOVE

FACADE
BUMP-OUT FACADE

BUMP-OUT

OVERHANG
ABOVE

12'-0" 5'-0"

19
3'

-4
"

74,627 SF
219 SPACES

TENANT
 PARKING

AREA

GROUND FLOOR
EL: +0'-0"

INVENTORY
RAMP UP

ELEC. EQUIP.

TYP.

8'
-6

"

8'
-6

"
8'

-6
"

GROUND
FLOOR PLAN

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
0 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1
16"=1'-0"

1

1 BD COMMENTS 06-05-2020

REVISIONS :

SEAL

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NO.
74064
DRAWN BY :
K.W

CHECKED BY :

DATE :
03/05/2020

FL
. R

EG
 #

 A
A-

26
00

17
98

30
1 

Ea
st

 L
as

 O
la

s 
Bl

vd
Fo

rt 
La

ud
er

da
le

, F
lo

rid
a.

95
4 

- 6
27

- 9
18

0
33

30
1

58
75

 N
W

 1
63

rd
 S

TR
EE

T
M

IA
M

I L
AK

ES
, F

LO
R

ID
A,

 3
30

14

M
IA

M
I L

AK
ES

AU
TO

 M
AL

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

 G
AR

AG
E

A.E

A-2.0

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

K
E

V
I N  C R

U
Z

AR 97952

KEVIN CRUZ
Fl Reg # 97952

6/18/2020

PR
O

G
R

ES
S 

SE
T

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N

D
AT

ED
:

6/
18

/2
02

0

PROPOSED GARAGE AREAS
6 GARAGE LEVELS EACH           74,627 SQ. FT
GROSS PARKING GARAGE AREA         447,762 SQ. FT.
VEHICLE INVENTORY SPACES             1,254 SPACES

LEVEL 1:
TENANT PARKING AREA  74,627 SQ. FT  (219 SPACES)

LEVEL  2:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (243 SPACES)

LEVEL  3:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (244 SPACES)

LEVEL 4:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (247 SPACES)

LEVEL 5:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (243 SPACES)

LEVEL 6:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (277 SPACES)



10

24

44

14

40

99

12

ELEV.

D
N

U
P

D
N

U
PRAMP UP TO

 LEVEL THREE

386'

19
3'

-4
"

24'-11" 24'-11"

18
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

18
'-0

"18
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

18'

22
'-0

"

24'-0"
8'

-6
"

18'

25
'

18
'

18
'

4'-0"

18
'

23
'-1

0"
18

'
4'

26
'-2

"

8'-6"

24
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
25

'-0
"

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALLSHEAR WALL

PLANTER

PLANTER

PLANTERS PLANTERS

74,627 SF.
SECOND FLOOR

INVENTORY PARKING AREA
243 SPACES

SECOND FLOOR
EL: +13'-6"

RAMP UP TO
 LEVEL THREE

19

17

69

99

40

ELEV.

D
N

U
P

D
N

U
PRAMP UP TO

 LEVEL FOUR

18
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

22
'-0

"

24'-11"

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALLSHEAR WALL

25
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
4'

-0
"

18
'-0

"
23

'-1
0"

18
'-0

"

22
'-0

"

8'
-6

"

18'-0"24'-11"8'
-6

"

8'-6"

8'-6"

PLANTERS PLANTERS

PLANTER

PLANTER

THIRD FLOOR
EL: +30'-0"

18'-0"

RAMP UP TO
 LEVEL FOUR

74,627 SF.
THIRD FLOOR

INVENTORY PARKING AREA
244 SPACES

ELEV.

D
N

U
P

D
N

U
P

10

24

48

14

40

99

12

RAMP UP TO
 LEVEL FIVE

18
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

22
'-0

"

25'-1"
24'-11"

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALLSHEAR WALL

18'-0"

22
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
25

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

4'
-0

"
18

'-0
"

23
'-1

0"
18

'-0
"

8'-6"

18
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

8'-6"

8'
-6

"

18'-0"

8'-6"

PLANTER

PLANTER

PLANTERS PLANTERS

74,627 SF.
FOURTH FLOOR

INVENTORY PARKING AREA
247 SPACES

FOURTH FLOOR
EL: +42'-6"

RAMP UP TO
 LEVEL FIVE

ELEV.

D
N

U
P

D
N

U
P

19
17

68

99

40

RAMP UP TO
 LEVEL SIX

24'-11"

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALLSHEAR WALL

22
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
25

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

4'
-0

"
18

'-0
"

23
'-1

0"
18

'-0
"

18'-0"

8'
-6

"

25'-1" 18'-0"

8'-6"

PLANTERS OVERHANG
ABOVE

PLANTERS

OVERHANG
ABOVE

PLANTER

PLANTER

FIFTH FLOOR
EL: +55'-0"

74,627 SF.
FIFTH FLOOR

INVENTORY PARKING AREA
243 SPACES

RAMP UP TO
 LEVEL SIX

19
17

78

24

40

99

ELEV.

D
N

D
N

18
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALL
TYP.

SHEAR WALLSHEAR WALL

24'-11"18'-0"

8'
-6

"

24'-11" 18'-0"

22
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
25

'-0
"

18
'-0

"
17

'-1
1"

4'-1"

18
'-0

"
23

'-1
0"

18
'-0

"

8'-6"

8'-6"

ELEVATOR
VESTIBULE

OVERHANG
ABOVE

OVERHANG
ABOVE

74,627 SF.
SIXTH FLOOR

INVENTORY PARKING AREA
277 SPACES

SIXTH FLOOR
EL: +67'-6"

2ND THRU 6TH 
FLOOR PLANS

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
0 16' 32' 64'

SCALE: 1
32"=1'-0"

THIRD FLOOR PLAN
0 16' 32' 64'

SCALE: 1
32"=1'-0"

FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
0 16' 32' 64'

SCALE: 1
32"=1'-0"

FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
0 16' 32' 64'

SCALE: 1
32"=1'-0"

SIXTH FLOOR PLAN
0 16' 32' 64'

SCALE: 1
32"=1'-0"

PROPOSED GARAGE AREAS
6 GARAGE LEVELS EACH           74,627 SQ. FT
GROSS PARKING GARAGE AREA         447,762 SQ. FT.
VEHICLE INVENTORY SPACES             1,254 SPACES

LEVEL 1:
TENANT PARKING AREA  74,627 SQ. FT  (219 SPACES)

LEVEL  2:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (243 SPACES)

LEVEL  3:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (244 SPACES)

LEVEL 4:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (247 SPACES)

LEVEL 5:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (243 SPACES)

LEVEL 6:
 INVENTORY PARKING 74,627 SQ. FT  (277 SPACES)

1

1 BD COMMENTS 06-05-2020

REVISIONS :

SEAL

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NO.
74064
DRAWN BY :
K.W

CHECKED BY :

DATE :
03/05/2020

FL
. R

EG
 #

 A
A-

26
00

17
98

30
1 

Ea
st

 L
as

 O
la

s 
Bl

vd
Fo

rt 
La

ud
er

da
le

, F
lo

rid
a.

95
4 

- 6
27

- 9
18

0
33

30
1

58
75

 N
W

 1
63

rd
 S

TR
EE

T
M

IA
M

I L
AK

ES
, F

LO
R

ID
A,

 3
30

14

M
IA

M
I L

AK
ES

AU
TO

 M
AL

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

 G
AR

AG
E

A.E

A-2.1

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

K
E

V I N  C R

U
Z

AR 97952

KEVIN CRUZ
Fl Reg # 97952

6/18/2020

PR
O

G
R

ES
S 

SE
T

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N

D
AT

ED
:

6/
18

/2
02

0



2ND FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +11'-0"

GROUND FLOOR
EL. +0'-0"

2ND FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +13'-6"

3RD FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +27'-6"

3RD FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +30'-0"

4TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +40'-0"

4TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +42'-6"

5TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +52'-6"

5TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +55'-0"

6TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +65'-0"

6TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +67'-6"

T.O STAIR TOWER
EL. +78'-6"

193'-4"

7'

OPEN OPEN OPEN

E-1

E-1E-1

E-1

E-1

E-2

E-2

E-3 E-3

E-3

E-5

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-7

E-8

E-9

E-10

E-10

E-10

E-10

E-10

E-10

E-10

E-11

E-11

E-11

E-12

E-12

E-12

E-12

E-13E-13 E-13

E-14

2ND FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +11'-0"

GROUND FLOOR
EL. +0'-0"

2ND FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +13'-6"

3RD FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +27'-6"

3RD FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +30'-0"

4TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +40'-0"

4TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +42'-6"

5TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +52'-6"

5TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +55'-0"

6TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +65'-0"

6TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +67'-6"

T.O STAIR TOWER
EL. +78'-6"

386'

7'

OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1 E-1

E-2

E-2
E-2

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-4E-4E-4E-4

E-4 E-4

E-5 E-5 E-5

E-6E-11

E-6E-11E-6E-11

E-7
E-9

E-10

E-10 E-10

E-10

E-10E-10

E-12

E-12

E-12

E-12 E-12

E-12

E-13E-13 E-13 E-13 E-13 E-13 E-13

PRE-CAST CONCRETE SPANDRELS (PAINTED)

FACADE BUMP-OUT FEATURE WALL

CONCRETE COLUMN (PAINTED )

PROPOSED SIGNAGE LOCATION (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

DECORATIVE WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES

"EYEBROW" OVERHANGING ELEMENT

BARRIER CABLES

E-1

E-2

SCORELINESE-3

E-4

PRECAST CONCRETE PLANTERSE-6

E-7

E-8

E-9

E-5

NATIVE VEGETATION

E-10

OPEN AIR GARAGE

E-11

E-12

COLOR KEY

PRE-CAST CONCRETE POSTS (PAINTED)

E-13 CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS

E-14 DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

ELEVATION LEGEND

ELEVATIONS

ELEVATIONS

WEST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION
0 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1
16"=1'-0"

0 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1
16"=1'-0"

REVISIONS :

SEAL

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NO.
74064
DRAWN BY :
K.W

CHECKED BY :

DATE :
03/05/2020

FL
. R

EG
 #

 A
A-

26
00

17
98

30
1 

Ea
st

 L
as

 O
la

s 
Bl

vd
Fo

rt 
La

ud
er

da
le

, F
lo

rid
a.

95
4 

- 6
27

- 9
18

0
33

30
1

58
75

 N
W

 1
63

rd
 S

TR
EE

T
M

IA
M

I L
AK

ES
, F

LO
R

ID
A,

 3
30

14

M
IA

M
I L

AK
ES

AU
TO

 M
AL

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

 G
AR

AG
E

A.E

A-3.0

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

K
E

V
I N  C R

U
Z

AR 97952

KEVIN CRUZ
Fl Reg # 97952

6/18/2020

PR
O

G
R

ES
S 

SE
T

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N

D
AT

ED
:

6/
18

/2
02

0



2ND FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +11'-0"

GROUND FLOOR
EL. +0'-0"

2ND FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +13'-6"

3RD FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +27'-6"

3RD FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +30'-0"

4TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +40'-0"

4TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +42'-6"

5TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +52'-6"

5TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +55'-0"

6TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +65'-0"

6TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +67'-6"

T.O STAIR TOWER
EL. +78'-6"

193'-4"

OPEN

E-1 E-1

E-1

E-1
E-1

E-1

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-4E-4

E-5

E-6E-11

E-6E-11

E-6E-11

E-8 E-8

E-9

E-10

E-10E-10

E-10

E-10

E-12

E-12

E-12

E-12 E-10

E-13

E-14

2ND FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +11'-0"

GROUND FLOOR
EL. +0'-0"

2ND FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +13'-6"

3RD FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +27'-6"

3RD FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +30'-0"

4TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +40'-0"

4TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +42'-6"

5TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +52'-6"

5TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +55'-0"

6TH FLOOR B.O STRUCTURE
EL. +65'-0"

6TH FLOOR T.O SLAB
EL. +67'-6"

T.O STAIR TOWER
EL. +78'-6"

386'

OPEN OPEN OPEN

E-1

E-1E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1 E-1

E-1

E-1

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-3

E-4

E-4

E-4

E-4

E-4

E-5 E-5

E-8 E-8E-8

E-9

E-10

E-10

E-13E-13 E-13

E-14
E-8

ELEVATIONS

ELEVATIONS

EAST ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION
0 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1
16"=1'-0"

REVISIONS :

SEAL

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NO.
74064
DRAWN BY :
K.W

CHECKED BY :

DATE :
03/05/2020

FL
. R

EG
 #

 A
A-

26
00

17
98

30
1 

Ea
st

 L
as

 O
la

s 
Bl

vd
Fo

rt 
La

ud
er

da
le

, F
lo

rid
a.

95
4 

- 6
27

- 9
18

0
33

30
1

58
75

 N
W

 1
63

rd
 S

TR
EE

T
M

IA
M

I L
AK

ES
, F

LO
R

ID
A,

 3
30

14

M
IA

M
I L

AK
ES

AU
TO

 M
AL

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

 G
AR

AG
E

A.E

A-3.1

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

ST
ATE  OF  FLOR IDA

R
EG

I ST ERED  ARCH I T
EC

T

K
E

V
I N  C R

U
Z

AR 97952

KEVIN CRUZ
Fl Reg # 97952

6/18/2020

PR
O

G
R

ES
S 

SE
T

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N

D
AT

ED
:

6/
18

/2
02

0

0 8' 16' 32'

SCALE: 1
16"=1'-0"





1'
-6

"
7'

-0
"

9'
-8

"

8"
2'

-0
"

GRADE

7'
-0

"

TOW AWAY
ZONE

NOTES:
1. SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WHITE REFLECTORIZED BACKGROUND WITH RED  OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.
2. ALL LETTERS ARE 1" SERIES "C"
3. SIGNS SHALL OR POLE MOUNTED AT LOCATIONS DEPICTED ON SITE PLAN AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 7'-0" FROM THE FINISHED GRADE TO THE BOTTOM PART

OF THE SIGN.
4. TOW-AWAY ZONE SIGN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6"X 12".  WHITE BACKGROUND WITH RED LETTERS MINIMUM LETTER SIZE SHALL BE ONE INCH.
5. ALL SIGN POLES SHOULD BE 21

4" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL.

SIGNS AT PARKING
AREAS

NO
PARKING

PRIVATE
PROPERTY

STOP SIGN SHALL BE
F.D.O.T.  R1-1 STOP BAR
WILL BE 24" WIDE
THERMOPLASTIC

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY AMOUNT
OF FINE WITH
CITY OFFICIAL.

LOCATE WITHIN 2'-0"
VEHICLE OVERHANG

1'-0"

2'
-0

"

1'-6"

6"

1'-0"

UNAUTHORIZED
VEHICLES WILL BE
TOWED AWAY AT

OWNER'S EXPENSE

PRIVATE
PROPERTY

NO
LOITERING2'

-0
"

1'-6"

VIOLATERS WILL
BE PROSECUTED

SIGN AT PARKING
ENTRY

1'
-6

"
7'

-0
"

1'-0"

LOCATE WITHIN 2'-0"
VEHICLE OVERHANG

WHITE ADA SYMBOL
(TYPICAL)

ADA PARKING SIGN.
TYPICAL AT EACH ADA PARKING STALL

FL
U

SH

4"
 B

LU
E 

ST
R

IP
E 

PE
R

 F
D

O
T 

IN
D

EX
 N

O
.1

73
46

4"
 B

LU
E 

ST
R

IP
E 

PE
R

 F
D

O
T 

IN
D

EX
 N

O
.1

73
46

1. ADA STALL STRIPING FDOT STANDARD INDEX 17346 (JANUARY, 1998) (TYP.) 3'-6" WIDE AS
REFERENCED BY THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILTY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION.

2. ADA PARKING SHALL BE AS PER 2015 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE SECT. 502 AND SECT. IV, PG.
74 OF THE ADA PARKING COMPLIANCE MANUAL.
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